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Table 21. Hens and Pullets mNumber Sold:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Hens and pullets of laying age 363-------- 2 603 939 537 4 650 856
Farms by number sold m

1 to 99 267------------------------- 7 242 343 9 220
100 to 399 26---------------------- 3 684 47 7 406
400 to 3,199 8-------------------- 12 400 17 27 691
3,200 to 9,999 19------------------- 130 218 54 368 630
10,000 to 19,999 13---------------- 168 700 27 362 121
20,000 to 49,999 12---------------- 388 333 28 885 188
50,000 to 99,999 11---------------- 678 357 15 1 021 600
100,000 or more 7----------------- 1 215 005 6 1 969 000

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullets not of laying age 59-------------- 1 795 519 75 1 960 606
Farms by number sold m

1 to 1,999 41----------------------- 2 940 49 7 206
2,000 to 15,999 4------------------ 34 900 4 (D)
16,000 to 29,999 2---------------- (D) 1 (D)
30,000 to 59,999 1---------------- (D) 12 533 800
60,000 to 99,999 5---------------- 392 000 5 400 000
100,000 or more 6----------------- 1 293 679 4 957 600

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Chickens 3 Months Old or Older:
1992

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Inventory

Chickens 3 months old or older

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age

Pullets 3 months old or
older not of laying age

Pullet chicks and pullets
under 3 months old

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 2  454------------------------ 5 388 894 2 417 4 607 549 399 781 345 98 (D) 528 26 638

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 1  899---------------------------- 35 126 1 878 32 801 226 2 325 51 756 427 13 368
50 to 99 303--------------------------- 18 847 297 16 100 97 2 747 17 505 71 9 170
100 to 399 161------------------------- 25 083 158 22 019 51 3 064 15 1 230 28 (D)
400 to 1,599 21----------------------- 15 355 21 8 955 6 6 400 – – 2 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 4---------------------- 9 834 4 (D) 2 (D) – – – –
3,200 to 9,999 13---------------------- 85 349 12 61 449 4 23 900 1 (D) – –
10,000 to 19,999 11------------------- 135 940 11 135 940 – – – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 17------------------- 570 864 14 444 864 5 126 000 4 81 600 – –
50,000 to 99,999 9------------------- 550 500 7 (D) 2 (D) 3 142 000 – –
100,000 or more 16-------------------- 3 941 996 15 3 472 187 6 469 809 7 571 877 – –

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 (X)----------------------- (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 11 (D) 164 17 063

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Sales

Hens and pullets

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age Pullets not of laying age

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 346------------------------ 3 872 957 320 2 451 582 48 1 421 375 214 52 566 1 149 55 248

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 159---------------------------- 12 053 147 10 765 22 1 288 136 15 050 692 332
50 to 99 63--------------------------- 2 975 59 (D) 9 (D) 55 27 716 208 158
100 to 399 48------------------------- 4 145 46 3 389 4 756 21 (D) 158 303
400 to 1,599 10----------------------- 3 833 10 3 833 – – 2 (D) 21 147
1,600 to 3,199 2---------------------- (D) 2 (D) – – – – 4 83
3,200 to 9,999 13---------------------- 86 526 12 54 626 3 31 900 – – 13 1 197
10,000 to 19,999 11------------------- 131 050 11 131 050 – – – – 11 1 323
20,000 to 49,999 17------------------- 670 955 14 347 955 5 323 000 – – 17 5 370
50,000 to 99,999 9------------------- (D) 7 (D) 2 (D) – – 9 5 459
100,000 or more 14-------------------- 2 026 684 12 1 530 005 3 496 679 – – 16 40 876

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 50----------------------- 526 501 43 152 357 11 374 144 172 347 696 433 81 401
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